DETACHABLE TIPS
STRAIGHT:
• 7.9 (OD) x 5.6 (ID) Yellow K
• 6.3 (OD) x 3.0 (ID) Green B
• 5.5 (OD) x 1.7 (ID) Yellow E
• 4.5 (OD) x 3.0 (ID) Blue O
RIGHT ANGLE (for use with a variety of soundbars):
• 6.3 (OD) x 4.7 (ID) Black D1
• 6.5 (OD) x 1.4 (ID) Black D2
• 5.5 (OD) x 2.5 (ID) Blue D3
OD = Outer Diameter, ID = Inner Diameter, measurement in mm
FOR MORE INFORMATION
Visit CyberPowerSystems.com for more information regarding:
• Product information
• Product warranty
TECHNICAL SUPPORT
Visit: CyberPowerSystems.com/support
Toll-Free: 1-877-297-6937
© 2024 Cyber Power Systems (USA), Inc. All rights reserved.
All other trademarks are the property of their respective owners.
WARNING
Identifying the correct voltage and polarity settings and adjusting
the product is the user’s responsibility.
• This adapter can only be used with a 100 - 240 Vac power outlet.
Follow all necessary safety precautions.
• Not recommended for use by children.
• Failure to adjust the adapter settings to match your connected
device’s requirements can result in damage to the device.
• This adapter is only for use with devices with positive polarity, If
your device has negative polarity, do NOT use this adapter.
TIP SELECTION AND USE
1. Carefully test the tips by gently inserting them into the DC jack on
your device. Choose a tip that fits snugly, but do not force it to fit.
2. Connect the selected tip to the end of the adapter’s output cord.
Push it on tightly.
3. If your device has positive polarity, connect the chosen tip to the
adapter’s connector.
4. If your device has negative polarity, do
NOT use this adapter.
YOUR ULTIMATE ALLY IN POWER
Cyber Power Systems (USA), Inc.
4241 12th Avenue East, Suite 400  |  Shakopee, MN 55379
CyberPowerSystems.com
SETTING UP YOUR ADAPTER
1. Identify the correct adapter plug tip that fits into the device you
wish to power.
2. Check the input requirements needed for your device, then select
the proper voltage on your adapter by turning the selector knob
to the desired setting. Do not use this adapter if your device’s
required voltage is not between 5 and 24 V DC.
3. Set the adapter’s voltage dial to the required voltage for the device
you are powering. The voltage required will typically be identified
in either the user manual, on the input specifications on the device
itself, or on its old adapter. If you cannot determine the proper
voltage, contact the manufacturer of the device. Using an incorrect
voltage can damage the device.
4. Check the polarity of the device you are connecting the power
adapter to. If your device has a positive polarity, connect the
chosen tip to the adapter’s connector. If your device has negative
polarity, do NOT use this adapter to power your device.
5. Plug the adapter cord into the device then plug the adapter into
a standard 120V outlet. If the device does not function, unplug
the adapter from the outlet immediately. Check to make sure the
voltage setting is correct, and positive polarity is required.
i WARNING: This product can expose you to chemicals including bisphenol A (BPA)
and styrene (ABS), which is known to the State of California to cause reproductive
harm and cancer. For more information, go to www.P65Warnings.ca.gov.
CONFORMANCE APPROVALS
This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules.
Operation is subject to the following two conditions: (1) this
device may not cause harmful interference, and (2) this device must
accept any interference received, including interference that may
cause undesired operation.
This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits
for a Class B digital device, pursuant to Part 15 of the FCC Rules.
These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against
harmful interference in a residential installation. This equipment
generates, uses, and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not
installed and used in accordance with the instructions, may cause
harmful interference to radio communications.
However, there is no guarantee that interference will not occur
in a particular installation. If this equipment does cause harmful
interference to radio or television reception, which can be determined
by turning the equipment on and off, the user is encouraged to try to
correct the interference by one or more of the following measures:
• Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.
• Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.
• Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from
that to which the receiver is connected.
• Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.
WARNING: Changes or modifications not expressly approved by the
party responsible for compliance could void the user’s authority to
operate the equipment.
K01-1101135-00
HIGH OUTPUT AC
POWER ADAPTER
CPUAC3000
TROUBLESHOOTING
If the adapter’s indicator light is flashing:
• Immediately unplug the adapter.
• Check the polarity of your device. If your device has negative
polarity, do NOT use this adapter.
• Make sure that your device requires less than the 3,000 mA (3 A) at
5 V-15 V and less than the 2,000 mA (2 A) at 19 V-24 V.
• Make sure that the voltage selector dial on the power adapter is set
to the correct voltage.
• Make sure that you have selected the correct tip.
15V
12V
9V
5V
19V
20V
24V
POSITIVE POLARITY ONLY